# VADLIMANN ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argentum Research, Inc.		02/21/2005	COMPANY: GEORGIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argentum Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	240 81st Street	
City:	Willowbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60527	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2918041	SILVER LINING	
Serial Number:	78181413	AG-DC	
Serial Number:	76410197	STIMWEAR	
Serial Number:	76410193	STIMULON	
Serial Number:	76410192	PREMIUM PEDIATRICS	
Serial Number:	78169279	IONRELEASE	
Registration Number:	2841900	BIOENHANCEMENT	
Registration Number:	2921427	BETTER TECHNOLOGIESBETTER OUTCOMES	
Registration Number:	2919792	AGULTRA	
Registration Number:	2913822	AGWOUND	
Registration Number:	2885424	AGRELEASE	
Registration Number:	2919791	AGBURN	
Serial Number:	76410198	VIRULON	
Registration Number:	2921135	BIOCONDUCTIVE	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0495

900020287

7678047

CH \$390,00

Registration Number: 2488516 ARGENTUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7709339500

Email: jennifer.pomonis@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Vorndran
Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	charles vorndran
Signature:	/charles vorndran/
Date:	02/24/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=00228898#page1.tif source=00228898#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0496

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ARGENTUM RESEARCH, INC., a Corporation organized and established under the laws of Georgia, having an address of 36 Lake Rabun Road, Lakemont, GA, 30552, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the marks listed on the attached Schedule A which said ASSIGNOR has filed applications or obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that (a) it is the sole owner of said marks, (b) it has no knowledge of any acts of any actual or threatened infringements, imitations, or unauthorized use of the marks by third parties, (c) there are no pending or threatened claims of infringement brought by Assignor against any third party, and (d) said the mark ARGENTUM is subject to a License Agreement between Assignor and Argentum, LLC, having an effective date of February 3, 2000.

WHEREAS, ARGENTUM MEDICAL, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation organized and established under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 240 81st Street, Willowbrook, IL, 60527 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

**NOW**, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, titles and interests in and to the said marks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the applications and registrations of said marks.

Argentum Research, Inc.

By A. Bartholomew Flick, M.D.

Title:

21 Library 2005

SCHEDULE A					
Registration No./ Registration Date/		Mark			
(App. Serial No.)	(Filing Date)				
2,918,041	11-Jan-2005	SILVER LINING			
(78/185,298)	(14-Nov-2002)				
		AG-DC			
(78/181,413)	(04-Nov-2002)				
		STIMWEAR			
(76/410,197)	(21-May-2002)				
		STIMULON			
(76/410,193)	(21-May-2002)				
		PREMIUM PEDIATRICS			
(76/410,192)	(21-May-2002)				
		IONRELEASE			
(78/169,279)	(30-Sep-2002)				
2,841,900	11-May-2004	BIOENHANCEMENT			
(76/410,196)	(21-May-2002)				
2,921,427	25-Jan-2005	BETTER			
(78/124,858)	(29-Apr-2002)	TECHNOLOGIES			
		BETTER OUTCOMES			
2,919,792	18-Jan-2005	AGULTRA			
(78/169,326)	(30-Sep-2002)				
2,913,822	21-Dec-2004	AGWOUND			
(78/169,310)	(30-Sep-2002)				
2,885,424	14-Sep-2004	AGRELEASE			
(78/169,296)	(30-Sep-2002)				
2,919,791	18-Jan-2005	AGBURN			
(78/169,315)	(30-Sep-2002)				
		VIRULON			
(76/410,198)	(21-May-2002)				
2,921,135	25-Jan-2005	BIOCONDUCTIVE			
(76/410,195)	(21-May-2002)				
2,488,516	11-Sep-2001	ARGENTUM			
(75/703,720)	(12-May-1999)				

Mond

RECORDED: 02/24/2005